

AMITY UNIVERSITY MADHYA PRADESH

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

Ref. No. AUMP / HR / A / 225

05th January 2024

Ms. Shivangi Sharma AN-3 Sector-A, Nawab Market, Deen Dayal Nagar Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Dear Ms. Sharma

- 1. With reference to your application and the selection interview you had with us, we are pleased to appoint you as Junior Research Fellow in Madhya Pradesh Council of Science & Technology (MPCST) sponsored Research Project, entitled, "Ligand tethered polymer-lipid based self-assembled nanoconstructs for the effective brain targeting against glioma", at Amity Institute of Pharmacy, Amity University Madhya Pradesh on the following terms and conditions
- 2. Position: Junior Research Fellow Full Time (Contractual)
- 3. **Department:** Department of Pharmacy, Amity Institute of Pharmacy, Amity University Madhya Pradesh.
- 4. **Effective Date:** Your association with AUMP as JRF will be effective from your date of joining i.e., January 04th 2024.
- 5. **Terms of Contract:** This position is purely temporary and will be co-terminus with the completion of the project or even before that, if any unforeseen circumstances may arise to surrender it. However, if at any point of time your performance is found unsatisfactory your appointment is liable to be cancelled without any prior notice.
- 6. **Fellowship:** You will be paid a consolidated stipend/scholarship of Rs.20000/- per month.
- 7. **Duration**: The tenure of the project will be initially for one year and may be extended to 01 more year.

Please return the duplicate copy of this appointment letter duly signed by you in token of your acceptance of the above terms & conditions.

With best wishes,

Registrar

Amity University Madhya Pradesh,

Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Maharajpura, Gwalior - 474005 MP (India)

Tel.: +91-751-2496025, 2496026, 2496027, Mob.: +91-8349994630, 8349994631, 8349994632

Website: www.amity.edu/gwalior | E-mail: info@gwa.amity.edu, admissions@gwa.amity.edu